RESOLUTION NO._____(CM)

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE APPROVING FIRST AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT BETWEEN THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE AND TELSTAR INSTRUMENTS, A CORPORATION, ADDING TO THE SCOPE OF WORK AND COMPENSATION (INCREASING THE CONTRACT BY \$53,000) FOR PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC CONTROLLER (PLC) UPGRADES AT WELL 19 AND THE CORRALITOS FILTER PLANT; AND AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE SAME

Amends Resolution No. 144-20 (CM)

WHEREAS, on August 25, 2020, a Contract for Consultant Services was executed between the City and Telstar Instruments, for the for Programmable Logic Controller (PLC) upgrades at Well 19 and the Corralitos Filter Plant; and

WHEREAS, this First Amendment to Contract will add to the scope of work, increasing the contract amount by \$53,000 (from contract amount prior to this amendment of \$257,682 to \$310,682).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF WATSONVILLE, CALIFORNIA, AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That this First Amendment to Contract between the City of Watsonville and Telstar Instruments, a corporation, adding to the scope of work and compensation (increasing the contract by \$53,000) for Programmable Logic Controller (PLC) upgrades at Well 19 and the Corralitos Filter Plant, a copy of which First Amendment is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, is fair and equitable and is hereby ratified and approved.
- 2. That the City Manager be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute said First Amendment for and on behalf of the City of Watsonville.
